

May 16, 2024

## A N N O U N C E M E N T ROMGAZ has a new branch in the Republic of Moldova, Chisinau Natural Gas Supply Branch

Societatea Nationala de Gaze Naturale "ROMGAZ" S.A. (ROMGAZ) informs its shareholders and investors regarding the fact that today, May 16, 2024, ROMGAZ Chisinau Branch was registered with the Public Services Agency of the Republic of Moldova in the State Register of Legal Entities.

By Resolution No. 32/2024, ROMGAZ Board of Directors approved the establishment of a natural gas supply branch in the Republic of Moldova and its registration under the name "Societatea Nationala de Gaze Naturale ROMGAZ S.A. Medias - Chisinau Branch".

Razvan POPESCU, ROMGAZ CEO: "The registration of ROMGAZ Chisinau Branch is part of the actions that the company carries out in order to expand the gas supply activity at regional level, an objective set out in the company's strategy for the period 2021 - 2030. ROMGAZ wants to contribute to ensuring the security of natural gas supply in the Republic of Moldova, and the step taken today ensures the premises for achieving this goal".

Aristotel JUDE, ROMGAZ Deputy Chief Officer: "In the near future, ROMGAZ will take the necessary steps to obtain the license to supply natural gas on the territory of the Republic of Moldova. We are convinced that the presence of ROMGAZ in the Republic of Moldova and the trading of natural gas on the centralized market in the Republic of Moldova will effectively contribute to the liberalization of the natural gas market in this country and to the creation of the necessary conditions to establish a real price for the benefit of consumers".

Chief Executive Officer, Răzvan POPESCU

romgaz.ro Societatea Națională de Gaze Naturale Romgaz S.A.

T: 004-0374 – 401020 F: 004-0269-846901 E: secretariat@romgaz.ro 551130, Mediaş Piața C.I. Motaş, nr.4 Jud. Sibiu – România Capital social: 385.422.400 lei CIF: RO 14056826 Nr.ord.reg.com: J32/392/2001